	FILE NOORDINANCE NO
volutional property of the second	RO#98123
1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit]
2	AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION OF FOON G. TONG AND JEANNIE TONG
3	AGAINST THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR \$400,000.
4	
5	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
6	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Foon G.
7	Tong and Jeannie Tong, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., San Francisco
8	Superior Court No. 994-981 by the payment of \$400,000.
9	
10	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:
11	LOUISE H. RENNE
12	City Attorney
13	Titul Mahing
14	PATRICK J. MAHONEY  Chief Trial Deputy
15	FUNDS AVAILABLE:
16	
17	the whole
18	EDWÄRD HARRINGTON Controller
19	
20	5M-AAA-AAA 35-00-00 352110 05311 \$400,000.00
21	
22	

23

24

25



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Ordinance

File Number:

990974

**Date Passed:** 

Ordinance authorizing settlement of litigation of Foon G. Tong and Jeannie Tong against the City and County of San Francisco by payment of \$400,000.

June 14, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

June 21, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 990974

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 21, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUL - 1 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board